Comparison of actual evapotranspiration by the google earth
engine evapotranspiration flux (EEFlux) to the METRIC model
using remote sensing data and in-situ climate observations
Omar Alsanjar1∗,  Mahmut Cetin1
1Cukurova University, Department of Agricultural Structures and Irrigation, Adana, Turkiye
Abstract. Actual evapotranspiration (ETa) is essential data in developing water budgets and calculating
irrigation water requirements in large-scale irrigation schemes. Nowadays, remote sensing (RS)-based surface
energy balance models help us estimate ETa with high resolution when compared to direct methods that focus

, 01073 (2024)BIO Web of Conferences
I-CRAFT-2023
2
Table 1. Availability of Landsat 7, and Landsat 8 scene information in the 2020 water year: names of scenes, acquisition dates, and
overpass local time.
Image Day of the
year (DOY) Landsat scene Satellite Cloud cover
(%)
Acquisition
dates
Overpass local time
(AM)
1 273 LC81750342019273LGN00 Landsat 8 0 30.09.2019 11:16:02.5052379
2 297 LE71750342019297SG100 Landsat 7 16 24.10.2019 10:59:54.3561211
3 321 LC81750342019321LGN00 Landsat 8 4 17.11.2019 11:16:01.7353690
4 353 LC81750342019353LGN01 Landsat 8 1 19.12.2019 11:15:58.3225900
5 28 LE71750342020028NPA00 Landsat 7 67 28.01.2020 10:55:13.3874493
6 60 LE71750342020060SG100 Landsat 7 66 29.02.2020 10:53:33.8472536
7 68 LC81750342020068LGN00 Landsat 8 2 8.03.2020 11:15:36.2460760
8 108 LE71750342020108SG100 Landsat 7 6 17.04.2020 10:50:52.5176873
9 148 LC81750342020148LGN00 Landsat 8 4 27.05.2020 11:15:08.7684079
10 180 LC81750342020180LGN00 Landsat 8 1 28.06.2020 11:15:26.9694210
11 196 LC81750342020196LGN00 Landsat 8 1 14.07.2020 11:15:33.4238989
12 212 LC81750342020212LGN00 Landsat 8 0 30.07.2020 11:15:37.9038700
13 228 LC81750342020228LGN00 Landsat 8 0 15.08.2020 11:15:42.0945460
14 244 LC81750342020244LGN00 Landsat 8 0 31.08.2020 11:15:50.3682170
15 260 LC81750342020260LGN00 Landsat 8 1 16.09.2020 11:15:56.5028510
16 300 LE71750342020300SG100 Landsat 7 8 26.10.2020 10:38:56.1154274
2.3 EEFLUX and METRIC model
EEFlux-METRIC product and METRIC model were
applied to estimate actual evapotranspiration (ETa,